Specifications are subject to change without notice.                                                    Page 1 of 5
 Current Sensing Resistor
▇ Application
-- Instrument and meter
-- Power Amplifier
-- Notebook, personal computer
-- Precision power supply
-- Battery Management system

-- AEC-Q200 qualification
▇ Product structure
▇ Part Number Explanation
MBR  1206  B5  F  R001  S
Product
Type
Size
（Inch）
 Rated Power  Tolerance  Resistance
Electrode
MBR  1206  A5=0.5W  F=±1%  0M50=0.5mΩ
S=Short
electrode
L=Long
electrode
B5=1.5W
C5=2.5W
D5=3.5W
 G=±2%  R001=1mΩ
       J=±5%  R010=10mΩ
▇ Standard Electrical Specifications
Type Part Number
Rated Power
/W
TCR
ppm/℃
Resistance
/mΩ
Marking
Applicable
temperature
range /℃
1206
MBR1206B5FR001S 1.5 350 1 R001
-55~170
MBR1206B5FR002S 1.5 350 2 R002
MBR1206B5FR003S 1.5 350 3 R003
MBR1206B5FR004S 1.5 350 4 R004
MBR1206B5FR005S 1.5 50 5 R005
MBR series
Specifications are subject to change without notice.                                                    Page 2 of 5
MBR1206B5FR006S 1.5 50 6 R006
MBR1206B5FR007S 1.5 50 7 R007
MBR1206B5FR008S 1.5 50 8 R008
MBR1206B5FR009S 1.5 50 9 R009
MBR1206B5FR010S 1.5 50 10 R010
MBR1206B5FR***S 1.5 50 11-100 R***
▇ Type Dimension
▇ Standard Electrical Dimension                                                    Unit: mm
Type
Resistance
Range (mΩ)
Electrode L W T E
1206 1-100 Short 3.2±0.2 1.6±0.2 0.6±0.2 0.5±0.2
▇ PCB-layout proposal                                                              Unit: mm
Type
Resistance
Range
(mΩ)
Electrode a b L
1206 1-100 Short 1.80 1.70 1.60
▇ Power Derating Curve
The Operating Temperature Range: -55°C ~+170°C
For resistors operated in ambient temperatures above 70°C, power rating must be derated in accordance with the
curve below
▇ Rating Current
The following equation may be used to determine the DC (Direct Current) or AC (Alternating Current) (RMS, root
mean square value) of normal rated power. However, if the result value exceeds the highest current of regulated
standards (paragraph 5), the highest normal rated power is to be used
            𝐈 = √𝑃/𝑅
I= Rating current (A)
P= Rating Power (W)
R= Resistance(Ω)